
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1787
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2013
NURSING COLLEGES
Karunakaran Shri P.

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any shortage of nursing colleges under the Armed Forces Medical Services;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to meet the requirement?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a):No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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